HoLYy WEEK 2025
COMMUNITY OF THE LAMB ~#

Let us follow Jesus
in his Passion and Resurrection

Thursday, April 10*
11:00 AM: Mass of the Good Shepherd

Friday, April 11%
0:45 — 8:00 AM: 1+ Office of the Anointing at Bethany
6:30 - 8:00 PM: 20¢ Office and Mass of the Anointing at Bethany

Saturday, April 12
3:15 - 6:00 PM: 15t Office of the Palms with Blessing of the Palms
+ Mass
(Procession in the neighborhood weather permitting - Beginning at the brothers’ monastery)

8:00 -10:45 PM: 20d Office of Palm Sunday

Sunday, April 13%
10:00 - 11:15 AM: 31 Office of Palm Sunday
6:00 - 8:45 PM: Mass of the Passion




Monday, April 14"
10:00 AM: Mass of the Preparation of the Passover

Tuesday, April 15

8:00 — 9:00 AM: 1%t Office of the Poor Widow
6:00 — 8:00 PM: 27 Office and Mass of the Poor Widow

Wednesday, April 16

7:00 AM — 8:30 AM: Jesus Weeps over Jerusalem + Mass
7:30 — 9:15 PM: The Commandment of Love - Washing of the Feet

Holy Thursday, April 17*

7:30 - 8:45 AM: Monastic Office

11:30 AM - 12:45 PM: Feast of the Church

5:30 — 8:30 PM: The Lord’s Supper

10:15 PM — 12:40 AM: Office of Gethsemane

Approx. 1:10 AM - 2:30 AM: Office of the Arrest of Jesus

Good Friday, April 18

10:00 — 11:00 AM: The Trial of Jesus

11:45 AM - 3:15 PM: The Crucifixion
(Procession in the neighborhood weather permitting)

3:45 - 5:30 PM: Celebration of the Cross (No Communion Service)
0:45 — 9:15 PM: The Burial of Jesus + Communion Service

Holy Saturday, April 19

7:00 — 9:30 AM: The Descent of Jesus into Hades
11:00 PM — 3:30 AM: Easter Vigil

Easter Sunday, April 20

4:00 — 5:00 AM: Adoration with Office of the Resurrection
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM: Easter Mass
5:30 PM: 2™ Vespers

The liturgy of the Holy Week in the Community of the Lamb is a retreat in
which we are invited to follow Jesus step by step in his Passion, Death and
Resurrection. Therefore the offices are more numerous and more developed
than those celebrated in parishes. Most of the offices are followed by
Eucharistic adoration.

Phone: 913-621-1727 / www. communityofthelamb.org



